

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth - Police Department

2030 North Arlington Avenue, Duluth, MN 55811 218-730-5400 | www.duluthmn.gov | Mike Tusken, Chief of Police



For more information contact Ron Tinsley, Public Information Officer 218-391-1510

DATE: 7/29/2016

SUBJECT: National Night Out Block Party Event Listings

BY: Duluth Police Department Public Information Officer Ron Tinsley

NATURE OF INCIDENT: Public/Media Notification

CASE NO.:

INCIDENT DATE: 8/2/2016

INCIDENT TIME:

INCIDENT LOCATION: Duluth Area

Next Tuesday, on August 2nd, neighborhoods throughout Duluth will join forces with thousands of communities nationwide for the 33rd Annual National Night Out (NNO) Crime and Drug Prevention Event. National Night Out is sponsored by the National Association of Town Watch and co-sponsored locally by the Duluth Police Department.

Neighborhoods throughout Duluth will be hosting a variety of events such as block parties, cookouts, and visits from police officers, youth activities and anti-crime rallies. This is a night for America to stand together to promote awareness, safety and neighborhood unity. National Night Out showcases the vital importance of police-community partnerships and citizen involvement in our fight to build a safer nation.

For information on locations and times of block parties, please follow this link http://www.duluthmn.gov/national-night-out